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Additions to the Transit 2018-2027 STIP 
 

STIP # 
TRANSIT 
PARTNER 

DESCRIPTION 
MATC

H 
FUND 

FY18      
(000

) 

FY19      
(000) 

FY20       
(000) 

FY21    
(000) 

FY22       
(000) 

FY23       
(000) 

FY24      
(000) 

FY25       
(000) 

FY26      
(000) 

FY27       
(000) 

TA-6672 
Charlotte 

Area Transit 
System 

Purchase 6 
buses for 

University to 
Concord Mills 

bus route 

State T  300         

   Local L  2700         

TD-5264B GoCary 

Construction 
of Bus 

Operation 
and 

Maintanence 
Facility 

State T   700        

   Local L   700        

   FED 5307   5600        

TP-5159 
Charlotte 

Area Transit 
System 

LYNX Silver 
Line TOD 

Planning in 
Cooperation 
with CATS, 
CRTPO and 
GCLMPO 

PL TOD  230 460 230       

   Local L  57 115 57       

TA-6176 
Charlotte 

Area Transit 
System 

Purchase 45’ 
Clean Diesel 

Motor 
Coaches for 
the North 

Corridor I-77 
Service 

FBUS 5339  5933         

   Local L  1484         

TA-6626 
Asheville 
Redefines 

Transit 

ART buses 
and other 

routine 
Capital Items 

FBUS 5339  300 151        

   Local L  75 38        

 
              

Modifications  

STIP # 
TRANSIT 
PARTNER 

DESCRIPTION 
MATC

H 
FUND 

FY18      
(000

) 

FY19      
(000) 

FY20       
(000) 

FY21    
(000) 

FY22       
(000) 

FY23       
(000) 

FY24      
(000) 

FY25       
(000) 

FY26      
(000) 

FY27       
(000) 

TA-4771 
City of 

Greensboro 

Clean Diesel 
Replacement 

Bus 
CMAQ 

CMA
Q 

 955         

   Local L  169         
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TO-6154 

Mountain 
Mobility 

Buncombe 
County 

Buncombe 
County 

Mountain 
Mobility 
Transit 

Operating 
Assistance 

FUZ 5307  90 239 250 250 250 262    

   Local L  90 239 250 250 250 262    

TA-6690 

Piedmont 
Authority for 

Regional 
Transit 

Replacement 
Vehicles 

FBUS 5339 43 54 43 43 43      

   Local L 11 14 11 11 11      

TA-6701 

Mountain 
Mobility 

Buncombe 
County 

Buncombe 
County 

Mountain 
Mobility 
Transit 
Capital 

Replacement 
Vehicles 

FUZ 5307   55 184 95  100    

   Local L   14 46 24  26    

TO-6154 

Mountain 
Mobility 

Buncombe 
County 

Buncombe 
County 

Mountain 
Mobility 
Transit 

Operating 
Assistance 

FUZ 5307  90 239 250 250 250 261    

   Local L  90 239 250 250 250 262    

TD-5283 
High Point 

Transit 

Building 
Facility 

Renovations 
and upgrade 

to Para 
Transit 

Administratio
n 

State T  338         

   Local L  38         

TD-5284 
Triangle 
Transit 

Authority 

Transit 
Center 

Transfer 
Station 

Construction 
at UNC 

Hospital 

FUZ 5307       288    

   State T       36    

   Local L       36    

               

TA-6665 NCDOT-PTD 5311 Capital FNU 5311  14487 5468 5469 5470 5471 5490 5490 5491 5491 

   Local L  1445 684 684 684 685 687 687 687 687 

   State State  1444 684 684 684 685 687 687 687 687 
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TA-6666 NCDOT-PTD 
5339 bus and 

facilities 
FBUS 5339  7183 4448 4449 4450 5004 5005 5005 5005 5006 

   State State   556 557 557 625 626 626 626 626 

   Local L  1437 556 557 557 625 626 626 626 626 

TC-5004 NCDOT-PTD 5311 ADTAP ADTAP 5311  2116 1008 1008 1009 1009 1010 1010 1011 1011 

   State Local   126 126 127 127 127 127 127 127 

   Local L  424 115 115 127 127 127 127 127 127 

TO-6155 NCDOT-PTD 

5311 
Operating 
and 5311 

Operating F 

FNU 5311  12770 
1279

0 
1281

0 
1283

0 
1285

0 
1287

0 
1289

0 
1291

0 
1293

0 

   Local L  6385 6395 6405 6415 6425 6435 6445 6455 6465 

TK-4900Z NCDOT-PTD 

5311 State 
Admin + 

5311F State 
Admin 

FNU 5311  2807 2820 2840 2860 2880 2900 2920 2940 2960 

TK-4902 NCDOT-PTD 
5311 State 

Admin ADTAP 
ADTAP 5311  92 92 93 93 94 94 95 95 97 

TK-6181 NCDOT-PTD 5311 Admin FNU 5311  18171 14681 14681 14682 14682 14683 14683 14684 14684 

   State State   918 918 918 918 918 918 918 918 

   Local L  3635 2753 2753 2753 2753 2753 2753 2753 2753 

TQ-6954 NCDOT-PTD 
5310 

Operating 
FEPD 5310  1658 918 918 919 919 919 920 920 920 

   Local L  1658 918 918 919 919 919 920 920 920 

TQ-9038 NCDOT-PTD 5310 Capital FEPD 5310  3178 1998 1998 1999 1999 2000 2000 2000 2002 

   State State   250 250 250 250 250 250 250 251 

   Local L  636 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 251 

TS-4900Z NCDOT-PTD 
Statewide 

RTAP 
RTAP 5311  422 440 460 480 500 520 540 560 580 

TV-4903 NCDOT-PTD 
5310 State 

Admin 
FEPD 5310  420 541 545 545 545 550 550 560 560 

TN-6125 NCDOT-PTD 
5317 New 
Freedom 

FNP 5317  403 410 420 430 440 450 460 470 480 

   Local L  81 82 84 86 88 90 92 94 96 

TS-7001 NCDOT-PTD 
5329 State 
Safety and 
Oversight 

FED 5329  430 343 344 344 345 345 345 346 346 

   State State  86 69 69 69 69 69 69 70 70 

   Local L  86 69 69 69 69 69 69 70 70 

 
Item I-1A, (25)  Projects, Total Federal and State funds  $383,632,000 


